PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4615978

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUN WANG	09/19/2017
KANJI UCHINO	09/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1, KAMIKODANAKA 4-CHOME	
Internal Address:	NAKAHARA-KU	
City:	KAWASAKI-SHI, KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15710660

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (435)252-1360

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4352521360

Email: trhone@mabr.com

Correspondent Name: R. BURNS ISRAELSEN

Address Line 1: MASCHOFF BRENNAN

Address Line 2: 1389 CENTER DR. SUITE 300
Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F1423.10356US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. BURNS ISRAELSEN

SIGNATURE: /R. Burns Israelsen, Reg. No. 42685/

DATE SIGNED: 09/28/2017

Total Attachments: 1

504569268

source=F1423.10356US01 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043720 FRAME: 0561 Attorney Docket No.: F1423.10356US01

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

Jun Wang, 1699 Hamilton Ave #71, San Jose, CA, 95136 Kanii Uchino, 3725 Pruneridge Ave., Santa Clara, CA 95051

FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan					
ells, assi Title of Ir		the entire and exclusive right,	d, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby title and interest to the invention entitled		
elating to Patent of	o International Patent Application the United States was executed	on PCT/JP/ all on even date herewith or, if n	and/or for which application for Letters of so executed, was:		
(a) ex	recuted on	; (Insert da	te of execution of application, if not		
(b) file	ed on September 20, 2017				
Se	erial No. <u>15</u> / 710,660		attorney is hereby authorized to insert pecified data, when known.		
continuat or terms f	ion, division, renewal, substitute	 reissue or reexamination app (s) may be granted and includ 	s granted on said application and any plication based thereon, for the full term ing any extensions thereof (collectively,		
		ASSIGNEE may deem necessa	without charge to but at the expense of try, desirable or expedient, for securing, ne preparation and prosecution of said		
aid ASS naintaini applicatio ase proca ame, su	on(s) and the issuance of said Le seding, and in any litigation or on sich acts to include but not be I	etters Patent(s), in any interfer other legal proceeding which imited to executing all papers	ence, reissue, reexamination, or public may arise or be declared in relation to s, including separate assignments and staining and producing evidence.		
iaid ASS naintaini applicatio ase proce ame, su declaratio	on(s) and the issuance of said Le seding, and in any litigation or on sich acts to include but not be I	etters Patent(s), in any interfer other legal proceeding which imited to executing all papers viding sworn testimony, and ob	rence, reissue, reexamination, or public may arise or be declared in relation to s, including separate assignments and staining and producing evidence.		
iaid ASS naintaini applicatio ase proce ame, su declaratio	on(s) and the issuance of said Le eeding, and in any litigation or on och acts to include but not be it ons, taking all rightful oaths, prov TNESS WHEREOF, the underest	etters Patent(s), in any interfer other legal proceeding which imited to executing all papers viding sworn testimony, and obgred inventor(s) has (have) af Jun Wang	rence, reissue, reexamination, or public may arise or be declared in relation to s, including separate assignments and staining and producing evidence. fixed his/her/their signature(s).		
aid ASS naintaini applicatio use proce ame, su declaratio	on(s) and the issuance of said Le seding, and in any litigation or a sich acts to include but not be l ons, taking all rightful oaths, prov	etters Patent(s), in any interfer other legal proceeding which imited to executing all papers viding sworn testimony, and ob gned inventor(s) has (have) af	rence, reissue, reexamination, or public may arise or be declared in relation to s, including separate assignments and staining and producing evidence.		

1/1

RECORDED: 09/28/2017